

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
 LETTING DATE : 05/14/09 10:30 A.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
 SH-8: OVER AN UNNAMED CREEK 1.6 MILES NORTH OF THE MAJOR/
 ALFALFA COUNTY LINE.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 0.042 MILES

CONTRACT ID : 090478
 DISTRICT : 06000
 CONTRACT TIME : 30 CALENDAR DAYS
 RURAL

COUNTIES : ALFALFA

PROJECT(S) : E-SAP-102B(152)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 776,831.30	96.0262%	100.0000%
1	470485715	-- WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.	\$ 808,978.07	100.0000%	104.1382%
2	730776271	-- SEWELL BROS., INC.	\$ 968,513.03	119.7206%	124.6748%
3	731427175	-- K & R BUILDERS, INC.	\$ 979,646.60	121.0968%	126.1080%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE									
0001 201	0102 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LSUM	2000.00000	2000.00	23000.00000	23000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0002 202(G)	0185 EARTHWORK	1.000	LSUM	25000.00000	25000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0003 230(A)	2806 SOLID SLAB SODDING	265.000	SY	6.75000	1788.75	15.26000	4043.90	11.00000	2915.00
0004 303	0192 AGGREGATE BASE	156.610	CY	75.00000	11745.75	70.00000	10962.70	33.00000	5168.13
0005 310(B)	0149 SUBGRADE, METHOD B	970.000	SY	5.00000	4850.00	2.00000	1940.00	20.00000	19400.00
0006 328	2600 (SP)GEOSYNTHETIC SUBGRADE REINFORCEMENT	970.000	SY	9.00000	8730.00	3.50000	3395.00	5.00000	4850.00
0007 403(E)	0225 TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E	159.720	TON	50.00000	7986.00	40.00000	6388.80	30.00000	4791.60
0008 407	0250 TACK COAT	88.000	GAL	10.00000	880.00	5.20000	457.60	5.00000	440.00
0009 408	5774 PRIME COAT	390.000	GAL	6.00000	2340.00	9.73000	3794.70	10.00000	3900.00
0010 411(S3)	5945 (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S3(PG 64-22 OK)	204.190	TON	150.00000	30628.50	124.77000	25476.79	120.00000	24502.80

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
 LETTING DATE : 05/14/09 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 090478
 DISTRICT : 06000

COUNTIES : ALFALFA

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 470485715 WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.		(2) 730776271 SEWELL BROS., INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0011 411(S4) 5960 (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 64-22 OK)	194.460 TON	180.00000	35002.80	128.10000	24910.33	125.00000	24307.50
0012 501(B) 1307 SUBSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION COMMON	173.000 CY	25.00000	4325.00	15.00000	2595.00	20.00000	3460.00
0013 501(G) 6309 CLSM BACKFILL	1095.000 CY	125.00000	136875.00	134.00000	146730.00	300.00000	328500.00
0014 509(B) 1328 CLASS A CONCRETE	260.900 CY	525.00000	136972.50	500.00000	130450.00	400.00000	104360.00
0015 509(D) 0325 CLASS C CONCRETE	70.000 CY	450.00000	31500.00	300.00000	21000.00	250.00000	17500.00
0016 510 6350 (PL)STEEL SHEET PILING	267.000 SY	400.00000	106800.00	300.00000	80100.00	375.00000	100125.00
0017 511(A) 1332 REINFORCING STEEL	27060.000 LB	0.95000	25707.00	1.00000	27060.00	0.80000	21648.00
0018 613(D) 4819 96" CORR. GALV. STEEL PIPE	626.600 LF	150.00000	93990.00	200.00000	125320.00	150.00000	93990.00
0019 613(T) 1181 STANDARD BEDDING MATERIAL	55.000 CY	30.00000	1650.00	50.00000	2750.00	20.00000	1100.00
0020 619(B) 4728 REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	685.000 SY	6.00000	4110.00	6.00000	4110.00	3.00000	2055.00
0021 619(B) 4780 REMOVAL OF GUARD RAIL	250.000 LF	17.00000	4250.00	2.00000	500.00	2.00000	500.00
0022 619(D) 1397 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	1.000 LSUM	45000.00000	45000.00	70000.00000	70000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
0023 623(A) 0932 BEAM GUARD RAIL-W-BEAM-SINGLE	250.000 LF	22.00000	5500.00	16.35000	4087.50	30.00000	7500.00
0024 623(H) 8571 (SP)G.E.T. GUARD RAIL END SECTION	4.000 EA	2800.00000	11200.00	2289.00000	9156.00	3500.00000	14000.00
0025 880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	4000.00000	4000.00	3569.75000	3569.75	4500.00000	4500.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	742,831.30	\$	771,798.07	\$	929,513.03
SECTION 0002 STAKING							
0026 642 0098 STAKING	1.000 LSUM	8000.00000	8000.00	2180.00000	2180.00	4000.00000	4000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	8,000.00	\$	2,180.00	\$	4,000.00

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 05/19/09

PAGE : 001 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
 LETTING DATE : 05/14/09 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 090478
 DISTRICT : 06000

COUNTIES : ALFALFA

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY	(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 470485715 WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.		(2) 730776271 SEWELL BROS., INC.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0003 CONSTRUCTION								
0027 641 1399	1.000	LSUM	26000.00000	26000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
MOBILIZATION								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	26,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	35,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	776,831.30	\$	808,978.07	\$	968,513.03

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
 LETTING DATE : 05/14/09 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 090478
 DISTRICT : 06000

COUNTIES : ALFALFA

SET-ASIDE :

		(3) 731427175		()		()		
		K & R BUILDERS, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE								
0001 201	0102 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LSUM	25000.00000	25000.00			
0002 202(G)	0185 EARTHWORK	1.000	LSUM	57000.00000	57000.00			
0003 230(A)	2806 SOLID SLAB SODDING	265.000	SY	18.50000	4902.50			
0004 303	0192 AGGREGATE BASE	156.610	CY	112.00000	17540.32			
0005 310(B)	0149 SUBGRADE, METHOD B	970.000	SY	7.00000	6790.00			
0006 328	2600 (SP)GEOSYNTHETIC SUBGRADE REINFORCEMENT	970.000	SY	7.50000	7275.00			
0007 403(E)	0225 TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E	159.720	TON	51.00000	8145.72			
0008 407	0250 TACK COAT	88.000	GAL	4.77000	419.76			
0009 408	5774 PRIME COAT	390.000	GAL	8.93000	3482.70			
0010 411(S3)	5945 (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S3(PG 64-22 OK)	204.190	TON	150.00000	30628.50			
0011 411(S4)	5960 (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 64-22 OK)	194.460	TON	160.00000	31113.60			
0012 501(B)	1307 SUBSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION COMMON	173.000	CY	45.00000	7785.00			
0013 501(G)	6309 CLSM BACKFILL	1095.000	CY	170.00000	186150.00			
0014 509(B)	1328 CLASS A CONCRETE	260.900	CY	725.00000	189152.50			
0015 509(D)	0325 CLASS C CONCRETE	70.000	CY	410.00000	28700.00			
0016 510	6350 (PL)STEEL SHEET PILING	267.000	SY	375.00000	100125.00			
0017 511(A)	1332 REINFORCING STEEL	27060.000	LB	0.95000	25707.00			

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001
 LETTING DATE : 05/14/09 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 090478
 DISTRICT : 06000

COUNTIES : ALFALFA

SET-ASIDE :

		(3) 731427175		()		()		
		K & R BUILDERS, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0018 613(D) 4819	96" CORR. GALV. STEEL PIPE	626.600 LF	140.00000	87724.00				
0019 613(T) 1181	STANDARD BEDDING MATERIAL	55.000 CY	100.00000	5500.00				
0020 619(B) 4728	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	685.000 SY	13.00000	8905.00				
0021 619(B) 4780	REMOVAL OF GUARD RAIL	250.000 LF	10.00000	2500.00				
0022 619(D) 1397	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	1.000 LSUM	65000.00000	65000.00				
0023 623(A) 0932	BEAM GUARD RAIL-W-BEAM-SINGLE	250.000 LF	30.00000	7500.00				
0024 623(H) 8571	(SP)G.E.T. GUARD RAIL END SECTION	4.000 EA	2900.00000	11600.00				
0025 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	928,646.60	\$		\$	
SECTION 0002 STAKING								
0026 642 0098	STAKING	1.000 LSUM	7500.00000	7500.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	7,500.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0003 CONSTRUCTION								
0027 641 1399	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LSUM	43500.00000	43500.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	43,500.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	979,646.60	\$	0.00	\$	